REC

05-21-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5-14-9 10-	1723152
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	
for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MFD Enterprises, Inc.	Name: MagEyes, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: P.O. Box 293010, Kerrville, TX 778029-3010_
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 312 Mill Run_ City: Kerrville State: TX Zip: 78028 - 9338 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: August 1, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	D 359,060 5,727,251 5,548,841
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Fladung Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1900 South	16-2435
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	s information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
May 10, 2001	
Richard D. Fladung, Reg. No. 30,354 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
12/2001 DBYPMI 00000:40 162435 D359060	
57:581 120.00 CR /	

PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0053



IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is a true and correct copy of the following described document on file in this office:

MAGEYES, INC. FORMERLY: MFD ENTERPRISES, INC. FILE NO. 1233880-0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SEPTEMBER 1, 2000



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 30, 2001.

Henry Cuellar Secretary of State DLM

PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0054

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
SEP 01 2000

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is MFD ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTIC	CLE TWO
The following amendment to the Article of the corporation on August 1	s of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders, 2000.
The amendment alters or changes Article full text of the provision altered is as follows:	e 1 of the original Articles of Incorporation and the
"The name of the corporation is MagEye	es, INC. "
ARTICI	LE THREE
The number of shares of the corporation 1,000; and the number of shares entitled	outstanding at the time of such adoption was to vote thereon was 1,000.
ARTIC	LE FOUR
The holders of all of the shares outstandi signed a consent in writing pursuant to Article 9 notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.	
DATED: August 1, 2000	By: Mary Francis Sherlock, President

sherlock\Articles of Amendment 072800 MAG EYES, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0055